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					Welcome to the Annunciation Greek Orthodox Church Website

					Upcoming Events



Wednesday, April 3

6 pmPre-sanctified Liturgy at Holy Cross Chapel

7 pmLenten Potluck at FLC after Liturgy




Thursday, April 4

6:30 pmChoir Practice at Annunciation 




Friday, April 5

7 pm3rd Salutation to the Theotokos - Hoy Cross Chapel




Saturday, April 6

10 amGreek School Classes at the FLC 




Sunday, April 7

9 amOrthros

10 amDivine Liturgy

11 amYouth Sunday at the Church




Monday, April 8

6:30 pmStewardship and Outreach Committee Meeting




Wednesday, April 10

6 pmPre-sanctified Liturgy at Holy Cross Chapel

7 pmLenten Potluck at FLC after Liturgy




Thursday, April 11

6:30 pmChoir Practice at Annunciation 




Friday, April 12

7 pm4th Salutation to the Theotokos Holy Cross Chapel




Saturday, April 13

10 amGreek School Classes at the FLC 

11 amOrthodox Action Soup Kitchen and St. Basil Food Pantry




Click here to visit the Church Calendar

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

				

				
					Services Schedule

Sunday Liturgies are at Annunciation Church
Orthros (Matins): 9:00 am  Divine Liturgy: 10:00 am
Sunday School: immediately following communion

For more information on our services schedule please see the Upcoming Events on this page or contact the Church office at (716) 882-9485 between the hours of 9:00am-4:00pm, Monday through Friday.



Highlights



Pascha Luncheon Sunday May 5 
 



     RSVP Here by April 28!





Holy Week Schedule 2024 
 



     Details in link





Bible Study every Tuesday at the FLC 
 



[image: Bible Study Tuesdays]





Buffalo GreekFest 2024, Friday-Sunday, May 31, June 1 and 2 
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					Online Chapel
[image: ]
 Saints, Feasts, and Readings for 04/03/2024

3rd Wednesday of Lent
Today's Readings

Isaiah 10:12-20
Genesis 7:6-9
Proverbs 9:12-18

Saints and Feasts Commemorated

Nicetas, Abbot of the Monastery of Medicium; Joseph the Hymnographer; Theodosia and Irene the Martyrs


Visit the Online Chapel for more daily readings, hymns, a monthly calendar of saints and feasts, and more.
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